
Mitchell 8 Ball Pool League 2023-24
Rnk Teams Rnd 

Pts
Pts Pts (NO 

HDCP)
Ero 8OB Tot 

Rnd
Avg Wins Loss Tot 

Gms
Rnd Pts 
(Season)

Amount 
Paid

1 Big Dummy's #5 39.5 1,280 1280 14 0 45 9.00 112 32 144 39.5 0.00
2 Big Dummy's #3 31.5 1,320 1300 1 0 50 8.00 99 61 160 31.5 0.00
3 Longbranch Outlaws 27.5 1,258 1090 2 0 50 8.00 70 90 160 27.5 0.00
4 DR Lucky's Not Again 24.5 1,193 1125 1 0 45 8.00 77 67 144 24.5 0.00
5 Big Dummy's Felt Lucky 22.5 1,262 1226 3 0 50 8.00 87 73 160 22.5 0.00
6 Mitchell VFW Good Bad Ugly 22.5 1,096 1020 0 0 45 8.00 63 81 144 22.5 0.00
7 Dr Lucky's One and Run 19.5 1,199 1135 0 0 50 7.00 68 92 160 19.5 0.00
8 RJ'S Sports Bar Side Pockets 14.0 1,185 1077 4 0 50 7.00 55 105 160 14.0 0.00
9 Big Dummy's Ninja's 13.5 1,095 1015 0 0 45 8.00 57 87 144 13.5 0.00

Missing scoresheet from 12-14 DR Lucky's Not Again vs Mitchell VFW Good Bad Ugly. Please get this made up 
or please get this turned in ASAP!  Thank you

REMINDER - Use the VNEA Score System - Drop off site is D&E!!! Remember scoresheets received after 8 
am on Monday will not be included in that weeks stats!! 

*******PLAYER SANCTION FEES ARE $15.00 till 12-15-2023 then $17.00************
 
~Please make sure you are completely filing out the top portion of the scoresheets. 
MAKE SURE YOU ARE WRITING ALL YOUR ERO'S & 8 ON BREAKS ON YOUR SCORESHEETS. IF THEY 
ARE NOT ON THE SCORESHEETS THAT ARE GETTING TURNED IN THEY ARE NOT GOING TO COUNT!~~

Mitchell 8 Ball Pool League 2023-24

Big Dummy's #3
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
9 *Jim Winter C 8.00 34 201 24 15 0 0 9 6 0 6 1 43

11 *DARIN RICHEY 8.00 33 198 24 18 0 0 6 5 0 6 1 48
13 *Kent Liddeke 8.00 33 263 32 18 1 0 14 5 1 8 2 70
15 *DAVE WIEGER 8.00 33 326 40 25 0 0 15 7 0 10 3 75
22 *Brian Winter 8.00 31 312 40 23 0 0 17 11 2 10 2 77

Big Dummy's #5
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
1 *COREY DITTER C 10.00 38 307 32 29 6 0 3 11 3 8 5 79
3 *KEVIN MENDENHALL 9.00 36 290 32 26 3 0 6 7 3 8 3 74
4 *CHAD YOUNGBLUTH 9.00 36 180 20 16 2 0 4 9 1 5 2 49
5 *JASON LONG 9.00 36 214 24 18 2 0 6 8 4 6 1 54

10 *Rick Youngbluth 8.00 33 100 12 8 0 0 4 4 1 3 1 29
20 *TIM BROWN 8.00 32 189 24 15 1 0 9 5 1 6 0 41
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Big Dummy's Felt Lucky
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
8 *Reid Kiner 9.00 34 307 36 23 2 0 13 7 2 9 1 82

14 *Jeff Farrow 8.00 33 163 20 11 0 0 9 4 0 5 0 36
17 *Jason Bates 8.00 32 32 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 6
18 *Taylor Uithoven 8.00 32 222 28 17 0 0 11 7 0 7 2 56
31 *COLBY WINTER C 7.00 29 203 28 14 1 0 14 5 0 7 1 56
36 *Cole Franey 7.00 28 112 16 8 0 0 8 2 0 4 0 26
42 *LOUIS MEDICINEHORN 7.00 27 187 28 12 0 0 16 6 0 7 1 61

Big Dummy's Ninja's
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
16 *Rich Determan 8.00 32 257 32 20 0 0 12 6 0 8 1 63
26 *Dylan Richey 7.00 30 89 12 4 0 0 8 2 0 3 0 20
34 *TRINITY COURNOYER SR 7.00 29 171 24 11 0 0 13 4 0 6 0 42
38 *Chris Horner 7.00 28 110 16 6 0 0 10 2 0 4 0 31
45 *Tami Winter C 7.00 27 106 16 4 0 0 12 3 0 4 0 24
46 *Joe Vandriel 7.00 26 131 20 6 0 0 14 2 0 5 0 38
48 *Josh Wells 6.00 25 151 24 6 0 0 18 2 0 6 0 40

DR Lucky's Not Again
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
2 *Matt Polreis 9.00 37 37 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 10
6 *John L Engelland 9.00 34 241 28 19 1 0 9 5 1 7 1 57
7 *John R Engelland 9.00 34 275 32 21 0 0 11 7 0 8 2 73

12 *Tim Engelland 8.00 33 263 32 18 0 0 14 8 1 8 2 60
30 *Sheldon Hemminger 7.00 29 87 12 5 0 0 7 3 0 3 0 19
43 *Matthew Engelland C 7.00 27 186 28 11 0 0 17 6 0 7 1 46
54 Cody Bier 5.00 18 36 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 6

Dr Lucky's One and Run
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
21 *Marv GAKIN 8.00 31 125 16 8 0 0 8 3 0 4 0 35
25 *Todd Carlson 7.00 30 297 40 19 0 0 21 4 0 10 0 75
28 *Curtis Gakin 7.00 30 236 32 16 0 0 16 2 0 8 0 59
32 *LEE HEATH C 7.00 29 231 32 13 0 0 19 6 0 8 1 61
47 Jake Stange 6.00 26 154 24 9 0 0 15 3 0 6 0 40
53 *Brandon Gakin 6.00 23 92 16 3 0 0 13 1 0 4 0 24

Longbranch Outlaws
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
23 *CLAY GOUDY 8.00 31 186 24 15 0 0 9 8 0 6 2 49
24 *Rich Danek 8.00 31 277 36 19 2 0 17 7 1 9 1 65
29 *Caleb Goudy 7.00 29 146 20 10 0 0 10 4 0 5 0 39
40 *RANDY COPE C 7.00 27 241 36 15 0 0 21 4 0 9 0 57
50 *Grant Goudy 6.00 25 200 32 11 0 0 21 6 0 8 1 51
56 *Terry Letsche 3.00 13 40 12 0 0 0 12 0 0 3 0 18
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Mitchell 8 Ball Pool League 2023-24
Rnk Players Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
1 *COREY DITTER 10.00 38 307 32 29 6 0 3 11 3 8 5 79
2 *Matt Polreis 9.00 37 37 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 10
3 *KEVIN MENDENHALL 9.00 36 290 32 26 3 0 6 7 3 8 3 74
4 *CHAD YOUNGBLUTH 9.00 36 180 20 16 2 0 4 9 1 5 2 49
5 *JASON LONG 9.00 36 214 24 18 2 0 6 8 4 6 1 54
6 *John L Engelland 9.00 34 241 28 19 1 0 9 5 1 7 1 57
7 *John R Engelland 9.00 34 275 32 21 0 0 11 7 0 8 2 73
8 *Reid Kiner 9.00 34 307 36 23 2 0 13 7 2 9 1 82
9 *Jim Winter 8.00 34 201 24 15 0 0 9 6 0 6 1 43

10 *Rick Youngbluth 8.00 33 100 12 8 0 0 4 4 1 3 1 29
11 *DARIN RICHEY 8.00 33 198 24 18 0 0 6 5 0 6 1 48
12 *Tim Engelland 8.00 33 263 32 18 0 0 14 8 1 8 2 60
13 *Kent Liddeke 8.00 33 263 32 18 1 0 14 5 1 8 2 70
14 *Jeff Farrow 8.00 33 163 20 11 0 0 9 4 0 5 0 36
15 *DAVE WIEGER 8.00 33 326 40 25 0 0 15 7 0 10 3 75
16 *Rich Determan 8.00 32 257 32 20 0 0 12 6 0 8 1 63
17 *Jason Bates 8.00 32 32 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 6
18 *Taylor Uithoven 8.00 32 222 28 17 0 0 11 7 0 7 2 56
19 *Ron Twedt 8.00 32 285 36 21 0 0 15 6 0 9 0 74
20 *TIM BROWN 8.00 32 189 24 15 1 0 9 5 1 6 0 41
21 *Marv GAKIN 8.00 31 125 16 8 0 0 8 3 0 4 0 35
22 *Brian Winter 8.00 31 312 40 23 0 0 17 11 2 10 2 77
23 *CLAY GOUDY 8.00 31 186 24 15 0 0 9 8 0 6 2 49
24 *Rich Danek 8.00 31 277 36 19 2 0 17 7 1 9 1 65
25 *Todd Carlson 7.00 30 297 40 19 0 0 21 4 0 10 0 75
26 *Dylan Richey 7.00 30 89 12 4 0 0 8 2 0 3 0 20
27 *Doug Fuerst 7.00 30 266 36 17 0 0 19 4 0 9 0 70
28 *Curtis Gakin 7.00 30 236 32 16 0 0 16 2 0 8 0 59
29 *Caleb Goudy 7.00 29 146 20 10 0 0 10 4 0 5 0 39
30 *Sheldon Hemminger 7.00 29 87 12 5 0 0 7 3 0 3 0 19

Mitchell VFW Good Bad Ugly
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
19 *Ron Twedt C 8.00 32 285 36 21 0 0 15 6 0 9 0 74
27 *Doug Fuerst 7.00 30 266 36 17 0 0 19 4 0 9 0 70
39 *Nick Brink 7.00 27 54 8 3 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 14
41 *LARRY HUFF 7.00 27 187 28 11 0 0 17 4 0 7 0 52
44 *Larry Stunes 7.00 27 53 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 16
51 *Jennifer Raymond 6.00 25 175 28 9 0 0 19 2 1 7 0 44

RJ'S Sports Bar Side Pockets
Rnk Players *Avg  Scr. 

Avg
HDCP Pts Tot 

Gms
Wins EROs 8OB Loss *Cons 

Wins
10-0 Nb. 

Match
P.M. TOTAL 

HDCP
33 *David Moore 7.00 29 258 36 17 1 0 19 6 1 9 1 69
35 *Jerry May C 7.00 28 284 40 17 3 0 23 3 2 10 0 71
37 *Kevin Determan 7.00 28 222 32 12 0 0 20 3 0 8 0 52
49 *Brad Dykes 6.00 25 251 40 7 0 0 33 2 0 10 0 60
52 *Cordell Nicholson 6.00 24 47 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 12
55 *Cody Nicholson 4.00 15 15 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 6
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31 *COLBY WINTER 7.00 29 203 28 14 1 0 14 5 0 7 1 56
32 *LEE HEATH 7.00 29 231 32 13 0 0 19 6 0 8 1 61
33 *David Moore 7.00 29 258 36 17 1 0 19 6 1 9 1 69
34 *TRINITY COURNOYER SR 7.00 29 171 24 11 0 0 13 4 0 6 0 42
35 *Jerry May 7.00 28 284 40 17 3 0 23 3 2 10 0 71
36 *Cole Franey 7.00 28 112 16 8 0 0 8 2 0 4 0 26
37 *Kevin Determan 7.00 28 222 32 12 0 0 20 3 0 8 0 52
38 *Chris Horner 7.00 28 110 16 6 0 0 10 2 0 4 0 31
39 *Nick Brink 7.00 27 54 8 3 0 0 5 1 0 2 0 14
40 *RANDY COPE 7.00 27 241 36 15 0 0 21 4 0 9 0 57
41 *LARRY HUFF 7.00 27 187 28 11 0 0 17 4 0 7 0 52
42 *LOUIS MEDICINEHORN 7.00 27 187 28 12 0 0 16 6 0 7 1 61
43 *Matthew Engelland 7.00 27 186 28 11 0 0 17 6 0 7 1 46
44 *Larry Stunes 7.00 27 53 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 16
45 *Tami Winter 7.00 27 106 16 4 0 0 12 3 0 4 0 24
46 *Joe Vandriel 7.00 26 131 20 6 0 0 14 2 0 5 0 38
47 Jake Stange 6.00 26 154 24 9 0 0 15 3 0 6 0 40
48 *Josh Wells 6.00 25 151 24 6 0 0 18 2 0 6 0 40
49 *Brad Dykes 6.00 25 251 40 7 0 0 33 2 0 10 0 60
50 *Grant Goudy 6.00 25 200 32 11 0 0 21 6 0 8 1 51
51 *Jennifer Raymond 6.00 25 175 28 9 0 0 19 2 1 7 0 44
52 *Cordell Nicholson 6.00 24 47 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0 12
53 *Brandon Gakin 6.00 23 92 16 3 0 0 13 1 0 4 0 24
54 Cody Bier 5.00 18 36 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 6
55 *Cody Nicholson 4.00 15 15 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 6
56 *Terry Letsche 3.00 13 40 12 0 0 0 12 0 0 3 0 18
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